

Mane

**JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE**

Digitally signed by
JYOTI RAJESH
MANE
Date: 2025.07.04
12:00:26 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8382 OF 2025

Siddharth Ranjit Shah

.....Petitioner

Vs.

M/s. Saket Condominium Thr. Its
Principal Occupier Ashay A Shah
And Ors

.....Respondents

Mr. V. A. Shastry, Advocate for the Petitioner

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Issue notice to the Respondents for final disposal of the Petition at admission stage. Notice made returnable on 30th July 2025.
2. In addition to Court notice, learned advocate for the Petitioner is permitted to serve Respondents by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.
3. Hamdast is permitted for Court Notice.

4. The cross-examination of the Petitioner shall be deferred beyond the returnable date of this Petition.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]